ODF 2008 FIRE SEASON VACANCIES

kwilliams@odf.state.or.us

NORTHWEST OREGON AREA
) Student Worker (4) 1
Astoria
Neal Laugle Laborer 1 (4) 2 January - March 1 June 12 Yes
503-325-5451 *Forest Officer (5) 0
nlaugle@odf.state.or.us X
Dispatcher (1) 1 January - April 1 June 1
Santiam (Lyons) Laborer 1 (4) 2~3 _
Craig Pettinger N — March 1 Mid-Late
503.859-2151 Laborer 2 (1) 1 January — March June No
cpettinger@odf.state.or.us | *Forest Officer (2) ~1
Laborer 1 (15) ~10
Molalla Mid-Late
Chris Paul Laborer 2 (3) ~2 January — February 29 June N
o
503-829-2216 *Forest Officer (3) ~1
cpaul@odf.state.or.us
Dispatcher (1) 1 January — April 1 May 1
Forest Grove Student Worker (3) 1~3 January — March 3 @ 5 pm
Sregduber 0 | Cpempmneegmsisres | yueqe | 0% 2 Suard
R - bmitted with student work
gjuber@odf.state.or.us | *Forest Officer (6) 1~2 s am:lic;%:n et
Columbia City Student Worker (3) 2
501538!%;]2%%6 Laborer 1 (3) 2 January — March 31 Mid June Yes
kniles@odf.state.or.us | *Forest Officer (6) 3
Tillamook Laborer 1 (4) 1
Kevin Hill January - June 1 Mid June No
503-842-2545 *Forest Officer (4) 1~2
khill@odf.state.or.us
Philomath Laborer 1 (5) 1-2
Ted Erdmann January — March 31 June 16 No
541-929-3266 *Forest Officer 1) 0
erdmann@odf.state.or.us
Dallas Laborer 1 (5) 1~4
5'(6)\28602?388?:6 *Forest Officer (2) 0~1 January — March 31 June 16 No
ablair@odf.state.or.us Dispatcher (1) 0~1
TOIe_d_O Laborer 1 (5) 2
Kyle Williams January — March 31 June 16 Yes for 2
541-336-2273 *Forest Officer (2) 1-2




SOUTHERN OREGON AREA

Soringfield Laborer 1 (14) ~5-8
pringfie
Laborer 2 (4) ~2-3 id-
Ken Rose January ~ March 3 @ 5 pm Mfurl;:te g be(ér%c;ntl_ at
541-726-3588 *Forest Officer (5) ~1-2 uard Station
krose@odf.state.or.us
e Dispatcher (1) 1
Student Worker
(14) ~8
Central Point Laborer 1 (13) ~4
Tyler McCarty *
2 ~3 March 1 — May 1 June 18 No
541-664-3328 Forest Officer (12)
tmccarty@odf.state.or.us | Dispatcher (3) ~1
Lookout (5) 0
Laborer 1 (4) ~2 June 26
Sweet Home Laborer 2 (2) ~1 June 26
Jim Basting "
Forest Officer (4 0 January - March 30 June 11 Up to 3 People
541-367-6108 orest Offeer & g P
jbasting@odf.state.or.us Dispatcher (1) 0 June 25
Lookout (1) 1 June 25
Grants Pass Gy e orker 1
Karl Witz Laborer 111 3 June 15
541-474-3152
kwitz@odf.stat%.or.us *Forest Officer (12) 2 March 1 — July 1 No
SFS!);;gh)er Dispatcher (3) 0 July 1
541-471-6830 Lookout (3) 1
shoffer@odf.state.or.us
Veneta Laborer 1 (9) 4 June 22
Tom Soward
Laborer 2 (6 2 January — March 1 June 19 No
541-935-2283 aborer2(©) Y
tsoward@odf.state.or.us | *Forest Officer (4) 1 June 18
Florence Laborer 1 (4) ~1-2 June 22
Phil Hunter Laborer 2 (2) 1~2 January — March 1 June 19 No
541-935-2283 *Forest Officer M 1 June 18




EASTERN OREGON AREA

Student Worker (1) ~1
Prineville Laborer 1 (3) ~2
Gordon Foster . .
. ~ Ongoin June 15 No
541-447-5658 Forest Officer (3) going
grfoster@odf.state.or.us | Lookout(3) 2~3
Equipment 0
Operator (1)
Student Worker (1) ~1
Sisters Laborer 1 (9) ~3
Ben Duda . Approx
Laborer 2 (1 0 Ongoin No
541-549-2731 aborer2 () going June 11
bduda@odf.state.or.us | *Forest Officer (5) ~1
Lookout (2) 0
Student Worker (2) 0
The Dalles Possibly
Laborer 1 (4) 4 - g
541200466 | sonuaryMay 1| PP | White River
mhoehna@odf.state.or.us Forest Officer (9 ! Guard Station
’ o Dispatcher (1) 0
Student Worker (1) 1
John Day
Chris Cook Laborer 1 (10) 3 Ongoing Mid June Long Creek
541 "575'1 1 39 *Forest Officer (8) 2 Guard Statlon
ccook@odf .state.or.us
Dispatcher (1) 0~1
Student Worker (2) 0
Fossil orer 10
Dustin Gustaveson | -1 2 Ongoing Mid June Monument
541-763-2575 Laborer 2 (2) 1 Guard Station
dgustaveson@odf.state.or.us
*Forest Officer (5) 2
Student Worker
(10) 2
Klamath Falls
Alvin Lawver / Laborer 1 (12) 3
Garry Renicker * ;
Forest Officer (11 2 February 1 - Filled June 18 Yes
541-883-5681 orest Ofieer (11
alawver@odf.state.or.us | Dispatcher (1) 0
grenicker@odf.state.or.us
Lookout (4) 0
Lakeview Student Worker (5) 1 June 11 or 18 Yes for 2
g<4?1\/_|8487&g%c;q Laborer 1 (5) 1 January — March 15 June 11 or 18 Yes for 3
kburdon@odf state.or.us | ¥, officer (6) 1-2 By June 11 Yes for 3




503-945-7465

jliesch@odf.state.or.us

Student Worker (2) 2
LaGrande Laborer 1 (4) 0
Mitch Williams : i
Laborer 2 (2) 0 Ongoing Mid June No
541-963-3168
mwilliams@odf.state.or.us *Forest Officer (4) 0
Dispatcher (2) 0
Student Worker (1) 1
Baker City Cvorer 1 2 1 Unity Guard
. rer 1
Keith Shollenberger January — March 15 Mid June Station (None
541-523-5831 Laborer 2 (1) 0 at Baker Sub-
kshollenberger@odf.state.or.us Unit Office)
*Forest Officer (4) 1
Student Worker / ~3
Laborer 1 (6)
Pendleton Laborer 2 (3) ~2 .
Jeremy Sullens . - » Mid January — March 30 June 15 Ukiah Guard
541-276-3491 Forest Officer ®) Station
jsullens@odf.state.or.us Dispatcher (2) ~
SEAT Base Asst.
(Laborer 1) (1) 1 Unknown
. Student Worker (1) 1
Wallowa Laborer 1 (5 0
aporer
Matt Howard January — March 30 June 15 Maybe
541-886-2881 Laborer 2 (1) 0
mhoward@odf.state.or.us
*Forest Officer (5) 1
SALEM
Coordination Center
Belinda Boston , . May 1 or
Dispatcher (2) 10r2 April 2-30 No
503-945-7439 P June 1
bboston@odf.state.or.us
Fire Cache
Jim Liesch Laborer 2 (3) 1 Approx March 15 May 1 No

*To apply for Forest Officer positions, obtain recruitment announcement LEFR8000 from www.odf.state.or.us and
follow all application instructions listed on the announcement. Applications are sent to Salem Human Resources.
Initial grading of the applications will take place on February 18, 2008.

To apply for all other positions, follow the seasonal employment application instructions which can be found at
www.odf.state.or.us or in the lobby of the Oregon Department of Forestry building at 2600 State Street, Building C,
Salem, OR. Applications are sent directly to each hiring district.

In addition to the fire-related positions listed above, Districts may also have non-fire positions available.

All information is subject to change at any time.




